

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

MAINE COMMUNITY HEALTH OPTIONS,)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
 v.)
)
 THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)
)
 Defendant.)
)

Case No. 16-967C
Judge James F. Merow

PLAINTIFF’S OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR STAY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

STANDARD..... 2

I. THE GOVERNMENT HAS NOT, AND CANNOT, MEET ITS BURDEN TO DEMONSTRATE A PRESSING NEED TO STAY PROCEEDINGS..... 4

II. THE BALANCE OF INTERESTS WEIGHS AGAINST A STAY OF THESE PROCEEDINGS..... 7

III. THE COURT’S PARAMOUNT OBLIGATION TO TIMELY ADJUDICATE CASES WEIGHS IN FAVOR OF DENYING THE STAY. 9

IV. THE COURT SHOULD REQUIRE THE GOVERNMENT TO RESPOND TO THE COMPLAINT BY NOVEMBER 28, 2016. 10

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Cherokee Nation of Okla. v. United States</i> , 124 F.3d 1413 (Fed. Cir. 1997).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Clinchfield Coal Co. v. United States</i> , 102 Fed. Cl. 592 (2011)	4, 8
<i>Clinton v. Jones</i> , 520 U.S. 681 (1997).....	3-4
<i>Columbus Fruit & Vegetable Co-op. Ass’n, Inc. v. United States</i> , 8 Cl. Ct. 525 (1985)	9
<i>Commonwealth Edison Co. v. United States</i> , 46 Fed. Cl. 29 (2000), <i>aff’d</i> , 271 F.3d 1327 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	3, 6
<i>Consolidation Coal Co. v. United States</i> , 102 Fed. Cl. 489 (2011)	3
<i>Fairholme Funds, Inc., et al. v. United States</i> , No. 13-465C (Fed. Cl. Sept. 18, 2013), ECF No. 12.....	7
<i>Freeman v. United States</i> , 83 Fed. Cl. 530 (2008)	3
<i>Landis v. N. Am. Co.</i> , 299 U.S. 248 (1936).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Mendoza</i> , 464 U.S. 154 (1984).....	9
<i>Nat’l Food & Beverage Co. v. United States</i> , 96 Fed. Cl. 258 (2010)	3, 8
<i>Nez Perce Tribe v. United States</i> , 101 Fed. Cl. 139 (2011)	8
<i>Prati v. United States</i> , 82 Fed. Cl. 373 (2008)	6, 9
<i>St. Bernard Par. Gov’t v. United States</i> , 99 Fed. Cl. 765 (2011)	4

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 18062.....2
Affordable Care Act..... 1-2

Other Authorities

RCFC 110
Fairholme Funds, Inc., et al. v. United States, No. 13-465C 6-7
Def.’s Mot. Stay (Fed. Cl. Aug. 6, 2013), ECF No. 76
Pl’s Resp. Stay (Fed. Cl. Aug. 30, 2013), ECF No. 10..... 6-7
